
Southern Utah (8-6,2-3 Big Sky) -vs- Northern Ariz. (7-8,4-2 Big Sky)
01/16/20 at Walkup Skydome, Flagstaff, AZ

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 76

Northern Ariz. 84

Date: 01/16/20
Time: 6:30 pm
Attendance: 324
Site: Walkup Skydome, Flagstaff, AZ
Referees: Clarke Stevens, Charles Rydzak, Shelley Nakasone

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Utah 6 32 17 21 76
Northern Ariz. 18 25 20 21 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Cardenas,Rebecca * 31 10-19 2-6 4-7 1-3 4 1 4 6 0 2 26
23 Hansen,Harley * 38 6-12 2-5 2-3 0-1 1 4 2 4 0 5 16
24 Chatman,Jessica * 29 3-5 1-2 3-4 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 10
14 Fano,Shalyn * 28 3-6 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 7
04 Larsen,Ashley * 14 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 4
32 Black,Rebecca 11 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 8
20 Eaton,Madelyn 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 1 4
40 Frandsen,Darri 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1
25 Satini,Margarita 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
12 Livingston,Halle 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 6-17 12-22 8-20 28 21 13 19 1 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 12-17   70.59 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Radford,Nina * 28 8-14 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 5 1 2 19
11 Bailey,Jacey * 33 6-11 3-7 3-4 2-6 8 3 2 1 0 2 18
15 Rasheed,Khiarica * 28 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 2 2 3 0 1 10
20 Orndoff,Lauren * 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 6
03 Malvar,Caitlin * 34 1-4 1-3 2-4 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 1 5
01 Schenck,Regan 28 4-6 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 2 12
04 Gary,Morgan 9 3-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 9
25 Lehew,Brianna 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 5
33 Carroll,Peyton 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
21 Rodabaugh,Emily 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 10-21 16-23 9-27 36 21 21 18 2 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 10-21   47.6 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,JESSICA 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by BAILEY,JACEY
09:42 TURNOVER  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by LARSEN,ASHLEY 09:33
09:19 TURNOVER  by RASHEED,KHIARICA

TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HARLEY 09:11
09:00 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:47 2-0 V 2

08:33 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by RASHEED,KHIARICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,NINA

MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MALVAR,CAITLIN

FOUL  by CHATMAN,JESSICA 08:13
08:04 MISS 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JACEY
07:55 MISS 3PTR by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
07:36 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,NINA

STEAL  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 07:36
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,HARLEY(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MALVAR,CAITLIN
07:17 TURNOVER  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

STEAL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 07:17
MISS JUMPER by FANO,SHALYN(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
FOUL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
06:48 SUB OUT by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
06:48 SUB OUT by RADFORD,NINA
06:48 SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN
06:48 SUB IN by GARY,MORGAN
06:48 SUB IN by CARROLL,PEYTON

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 06:48
SUB IN by FRANDSEN,DARRI 06:48

06:39 TURNOVER  by GARY,MORGAN
STEAL  by LARSEN,ASHLEY 06:39
TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by BAILEY,JACEY
06:13 TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by FRANDSEN,DARRI 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MALVAR,CAITLIN

05:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,ASHLEY 05:42 4-4
ASSIST  by FRANDSEN,DARRI --

05:27 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANDSEN,DARRI --
TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 05:21
SUB OUT by LARSEN,ASHLEY 05:21
SUB IN by EATON,MADELYN 05:21

05:03 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALVAR,CAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by EATON,MADELYN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN



04:51 SUB IN by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
04:30 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)
04:18 FOUL  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by FRANDSEN,DARRI 04:13
04:13 BLOCK  by CARROLL,PEYTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FANO,SHALYN 04:04 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by EATON,MADELYN --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by FANO,SHALYN 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
03:32 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY
03:32 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PEYTON
03:32 SUB IN by RASHEED,KHIARICA
03:32 SUB IN by RODABAUGH,EMILY
03:32 SUB IN by RADFORD,NINA
03:17 MISS JUMPER by RASHEED,KHIARICA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,REGAN
FOUL  by FRANDSEN,DARRI 03:05
SUB OUT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 03:05
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA 03:05

03:00 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA
-- ASSIST  by RODABAUGH,EMILY

TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HARLEY 02:38
02:38 STEAL  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

SUB OUT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 02:38
SUB IN by LARSEN,ASHLEY 02:38

02:24 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RASHEED,KHIARICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,NINA

MISS JUMPER by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint) 02:04
02:04 BLOCK  by RADFORD,NINA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:52 6-16 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA

-- ASSIST  by SCHENCK,REGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
SUB OUT by FANO,SHALYN 01:51
SUB IN by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:51
FOUL  by SATINI,MARGARITA 01:33
TURNOVER  by SATINI,MARGARITA 01:33

01:14 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,NINA
STEAL  by EATON,MADELYN 01:14
MISS JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN
00:55 MISS JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RODABAUGH,EMILY
00:51 MISS LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by EATON,MADELYN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHEED,KHIARICA
00:00 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
10:00 SUB OUT by RODABAUGH,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by MALVAR,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,JACEY
10:00 SUB IN by LEHEW,BRIANNA



SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA 10:00
SUB IN by CARDENAS,REBECCA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:29 8-18 H 10

09:14 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

08:57 FOUL  by MALVAR,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by LARSEN,ASHLEY 08:57
SUB IN by FANO,SHALYN 08:57
GOOD JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:45 10-21 H 11

08:19 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
-- ASSIST  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HARLEY 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by RADFORD,NINA
08:04 SUB OUT by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
08:04 SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN
07:54 MISS JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA

REBOUND DEF by FANO,SHALYN --
MISS JUMPER by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
07:37 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RADFORD,NINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA 07:25 12-26 H 14

07:18 12-28 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALVAR,CAITLIN
FOUL  by EATON,MADELYN 07:18
SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN 07:18
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HARLEY 07:18
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,HALLE 07:18
SUB IN by FRANDSEN,DARRI 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by SCHENCK,REGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FANO,SHALYN --
GOOD JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 07:08 14-28 H 14

06:41 MISS 3PTR by MALVAR,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FANO,SHALYN 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RADFORD,NINA
06:12 TURNOVER  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

STEAL  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:06 16-28 H 12

05:55 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEHEW,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by SCHENCK,REGAN

05:40 FOUL  by LEHEW,BRIANNA
05:40 SUB OUT by LEHEW,BRIANNA
05:40 SUB IN by RASHEED,KHIARICA

SUB OUT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 05:40
SUB OUT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 05:40
SUB IN by HANSEN,HARLEY 05:40
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA 05:40
GOOD FT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 05:40 17-30 H 13
GOOD FT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 05:40 18-30 H 12

05:33 MISS 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA
REBOUND DEF by FANO,SHALYN --
GOOD 3PTR by FANO,SHALYN 05:11 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by SATINI,MARGARITA --
FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,HALLE 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:48 MISS JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,JESSICA(in the paint) 04:22



-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
03:59 TURNOVER  by RASHEED,KHIARICA

STEAL  by FANO,SHALYN 03:59
03:43 FOUL  by RADFORD,NINA
03:43 SUB OUT by RADFORD,NINA
03:43 SUB IN by GARY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by HANSEN,HARLEY 03:43 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by HANSEN,HARLEY 03:43 23-30 H 7

03:30 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,HARLEY(in the paint) 03:07 25-32 H 7

02:50 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
-- ASSIST  by RASHEED,KHIARICA

MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,HALLE(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,MORGAN

02:29 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARY,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,JESSICA 02:15 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HARLEY --

02:01 TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,REGAN
STEAL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 02:01
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 30-37 H 7

01:46 TURNOVER  by SCHENCK,REGAN
STEAL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:42 32-37 H 5

01:20 MISS JUMPER by MALVAR,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:18 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN
01:18 SUB IN by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,HALLE 01:18
SUB OUT by FANO,SHALYN 01:18
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:18
SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA 01:18
SUB IN by CARDENAS,REBECCA 01:18
SUB IN by LARSEN,ASHLEY 01:18
SUB IN by EATON,MADELYN 01:18
SUB IN by FRANDSEN,DARRI 01:18

01:10 32-40 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GARY,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 00:52 35-40 H 5
00:36 35-43 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

-- ASSIST  by GARY,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,HARLEY 00:03 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by CARDENAS,REBECCA --

00:03 FOUL  by BAILEY,JACEY
MISS FT by HANSEN,HARLEY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,MORGAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
10:00 SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by RADFORD,NINA

SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 10:00
SUB IN by FANO,SHALYN 10:00
SUB IN by CHATMAN,JESSICA 10:00
FOUL  by LARSEN,ASHLEY 09:47

09:43 TURNOVER  by RASHEED,KHIARICA
STEAL  by LARSEN,ASHLEY 09:43
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HARLEY 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY



09:07 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,NINA
MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,JESSICA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
08:35 38-46 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by RASHEED,KHIARICA
08:17 FOUL  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:56
07:42 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,JACEY

STEAL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 07:42
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HARLEY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RADFORD,NINA
07:22 MISS 3PTR by MALVAR,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by FANO,SHALYN --
07:04 FOUL  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
07:04 SUB OUT by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
07:04 SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,HARLEY 06:55 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by CARDENAS,REBECCA --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RASHEED,KHIARICA

FOUL  by CHATMAN,JESSICA 06:38
06:31 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA

TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by RADFORD,NINA
05:58 MISS 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA

REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by SCHENCK,REGAN
05:42 MISS LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JACEY
05:38 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:30 43-51 H 8
05:30 FOUL  by RADFORD,NINA
05:30 SUB OUT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
05:30 SUB OUT by RADFORD,NINA
05:30 SUB IN by GARY,MORGAN
05:30 SUB IN by CARROLL,PEYTON

MISS FT by LARSEN,ASHLEY 05:30
REBOUND OFF by FANO,SHALYN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 05:30 46-51 H 5
ASSIST  by FANO,SHALYN --

05:24 46-53 H 7
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY
04:51 SUB IN by LEHEW,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by LARSEN,ASHLEY 04:51
SUB IN by FRANDSEN,DARRI 04:51

04:37 46-55 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
04:16 FOUL  by LEHEW,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HARLEY 04:06
REBOUND OFF by CARDENAS,REBECCA --

04:03 FOUL  by CARROLL,PEYTON
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 04:03 47-55 H 8
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 04:03 48-55 H 7
FOUL  by FANO,SHALYN 03:54
SUB OUT by FANO,SHALYN 03:54
SUB IN by EATON,MADELYN 03:54

03:54 48-56 H 8 GOOD FT by GARY,MORGAN
03:54 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by GARY,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 03:41



03:31 MISS LAYUP by GARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EATON,MADELYN 03:31

-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,MORGAN
03:26 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LEHEW,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by GARY,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by FRANDSEN,DARRI 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by CARROLL,PEYTON
FOUL  by EATON,MADELYN 02:57
SUB OUT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 02:57
SUB IN by BLACK,REBECCA 02:57

02:54 FOUL  by CARROLL,PEYTON
02:54 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HARLEY 02:39
02:39 STEAL  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

FOUL  by BLACK,REBECCA 02:34
02:34 MISS FT by LEHEW,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by LEHEW,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,REBECCA 02:20 50-60 H 10
ASSIST  by CARDENAS,REBECCA --
FOUL  by BLACK,REBECCA 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:10 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
02:10 SUB OUT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
02:10 SUB OUT by GARY,MORGAN
02:10 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PEYTON
02:10 SUB IN by BAILEY,JACEY
02:10 SUB IN by RASHEED,KHIARICA
02:10 SUB IN by RADFORD,NINA

MISS LAYUP by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,JESSICA --

01:59 FOUL  by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD FT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:59 51-61 H 10
MISS FT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEHEW,BRIANNA
01:47 MISS LAYUP by RASHEED,KHIARICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,REBECCA --
01:29 FOUL  by LEHEW,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by BLACK,REBECCA 01:29 52-61 H 9
GOOD FT by BLACK,REBECCA 01:29 53-61 H 8

01:09 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RADFORD,NINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEHEW,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 00:48 55-63 H 8
00:48 FOUL  by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LEHEW,BRIANNA

00:37 MISS JUMPER by LEHEW,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LEHEW,BRIANNA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEHEW,BRIANNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
10:00 SUB OUT by LEHEW,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MALVAR,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN



TURNOVER  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 09:49
09:27 MISS JUMPER by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by RASHEED,KHIARICA
FOUL  by BLACK,REBECCA 09:21
SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN 09:21
SUB IN by FANO,SHALYN 09:21

09:21 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
09:21 MISS FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HARLEY --
09:03 FOUL  by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

MISS FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 09:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 09:03 56-64 H 8

08:54 MISS LAYUP by RASHEED,KHIARICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,REBECCA --

08:44 FOUL  by RASHEED,KHIARICA
08:44 SUB OUT by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
08:44 SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 08:44 57-64 H 7

08:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,JESSICA 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by RASHEED,KHIARICA
08:06 57-67 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RADFORD,NINA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCHENCK,REGAN
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,HARLEY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHEED,KHIARICA
07:29 57-69 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RASHEED,KHIARICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHENCK,REGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,REBECCA 07:06 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HARLEY --

06:47 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,NINA
STEAL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 06:47

06:32 FOUL  by RADFORD,NINA
06:32 SUB OUT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
06:32 SUB IN by CARROLL,PEYTON

SUB OUT by FANO,SHALYN 06:32
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JESSICA 06:32
SUB IN by EATON,MADELYN 06:32
SUB IN by FRANDSEN,DARRI 06:32
MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN
SUB OUT by CARDENAS,REBECCA 06:18
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA 06:18

06:10 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN --

05:53 FOUL  by BAILEY,JACEY
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,HARLEY(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by FRANDSEN,DARRI --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HARLEY(in the paint) 05:43 61-69 H 8
ASSIST  by FRANDSEN,DARRI --

05:25 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,REBECCA 05:11 63-69 H 6
ASSIST  by EATON,MADELYN --

04:54 63-71 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JACEY
-- ASSIST  by MALVAR,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint) 04:34 65-71 H 6
04:25 65-73 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RADFORD,NINA

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,JACEY
04:12 FOUL  by SCHENCK,REGAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by RADFORD,NINA
04:12 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PEYTON
04:12 SUB IN by RASHEED,KHIARICA
04:12 SUB IN by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA 04:12
SUB IN by CARDENAS,REBECCA 04:12
MISS FT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 04:12 66-73 H 7
FOUL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 04:00

04:00 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA
04:00 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA

GOOD JUMPER by EATON,MADELYN 03:36 68-75 H 7
FOUL  by EATON,MADELYN 03:28
SUB OUT by FRANDSEN,DARRI 03:28
SUB IN by FANO,SHALYN 03:28

03:28 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,REGAN
03:28 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MALVAR,CAITLIN

03:07 MISS 3PTR by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN --
FOUL  by FANO,SHALYN 02:57
TURNOVER  by FANO,SHALYN 02:57

02:57 SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN
02:57 SUB IN by RADFORD,NINA

FOUL  by BLACK,REBECCA 02:43
02:43 MISS FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:43 68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by RASHEED,KHIARICA

SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN 02:43
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA 02:43

02:31 FOUL  by MALVAR,CAITLIN
MISS FT by BLACK,REBECCA 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLACK,REBECCA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
02:10 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JACEY

REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA(fastbreak) 02:02 70-78 H 8
FOUL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:50 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by MALVAR,CAITLIN
GOOD JUMPER by FANO,SHALYN(in the paint) 01:39 72-79 H 7
ASSIST  by CARDENAS,REBECCA --

01:39 FOUL  by RASHEED,KHIARICA
SUB OUT by BLACK,REBECCA 01:39
SUB IN by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:39
MISS FT by FANO,SHALYN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,JESSICA(in the paint) 01:36 74-79 H 5
FOUL  by CHATMAN,JESSICA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by BAILEY,JACEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,REBECCA(in the paint) 01:23 76-80 H 4
ASSIST  by FANO,SHALYN --

01:13 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,NINA
01:13 SUB OUT by ORNDOFF,LAUREN
01:13 SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,REBECCA 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHEED,KHIARICA
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by CARDENAS,REBECCA 00:49
00:49 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,JACEY
00:49 76-82 H 6 GOOD FT by BAILEY,JACEY

MISS JUMPER by FANO,SHALYN 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RASHEED,KHIARICA

FOUL  by HANSEN,HARLEY 00:28
00:28 76-83 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,REGAN
00:28 76-84 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHENCK,REGAN
00:28 SUB OUT by RADFORD,NINA
00:28 SUB IN by ORNDOFF,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
MISS JUMPER by CARDENAS,REBECCA 00:20
REBOUND OFF by SATINI,MARGARITA --
TURNOVER  by SATINI,MARGARITA 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by SCHENCK,REGAN


